102.] OF MINNESOTA FOR 1893. 213

CHAPTER 101, 8. F. Ne. 207.

An act to amend section four of chapter one hundred and forty- giga nigh
four of the general laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-one, re- *hools
{ating to higher education.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

S8ecrioNn 1. That section four of an act entitled “An
act for the encouragement of higher education,” approved , . saing gon.
March 3, 1881, being chapter one hundred and forty-fours onmnoffs’ﬁ.
of the General Laws of one thousand eight hundred and !¢
elghty-one, be and hereby is amended to read as follows:

igitntions of Schools.—The said board of commission-

ers shall cause each school recelving aid under this act
to be visited at least once in each school year by a €oIl- additfonal ap-
mittee of one or more members, who shall carefully in- Prpriatias for
#ipect the instruction and discipline of the classes, and schools
make g written report on the same immediately, and no
money shall be paid in any case until after such report
ghall have been receiv. ' and examinefl by the board and
the work of the schoo. ap¥roved by vote of the board;

rovided, firat, that the sald hoard may provide for the

spection and examination of other graded schools with
A view to their im&)rovement, but no appropriation of
money shall be made to such schools before they have
reached the standard of, and have been accepted as, state
high schools under section five of this act; provided, seo-
ond, that the said board may in their discretion provide
for the inspection of schools at a reasonable compensa-
tion, but that no compensation shall be paid to any per-
gon receiving a salary from any state institution.

That for the purposes of this act the sum of seven thous-
and dollars in addition te the amount already appro-
priated be and hereby is appropriated annually out of .
aft:lej(rl money in the state treasury not otherwise appropri-
a

B8Ec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 18, 1893,

CHAPTER 102, . B.F, No. 488,

An act to amend section two of chapter one hundred and
seventy-five of the general laws of sighteen hundred and eighty-
five, as amended by chapter seventy-three of the general laws of
eighteen hundred and eighty-seven, relating to service fees for
domestic animals,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

SeorroN 1. That section two of chapter one hundred Siawes %,
and seventy-five of the General Laws of eighteen hundred obap.17.
and eighty-five as amended by chapter seventy-three of

Domsatio ani-
mals



Time of Aling
mort~

B. F. No. 468,

Eeligious cor-
porations.

Amending gen-
eral 1‘1‘; uf‘lss.ﬂ,

Umits of the
atate.

H, F. No, 460,

Amending gen-
erallnwaof 1388,
chap, 1586,

214 GENERAL LAWH [Chap.

the General Laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-seven
be and the same is hereby amended by striking out the
words “ninety days” where they occur in said section
and ipeerting in lieu thereof the words ten months.
8Ev. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.
Approved April 14, 1893.

CHAPTER 103.

An act to amend chapter one hundred and fifty one of the gen-
eral laws of Minnesota for the year elghteen hundred and eighty-
Jive, entitled “an act concerning religious corporations.”

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

SecTIoN 1. Chapter one hundred and fifty-one of the
General Laws of the state of Minnesota for the year one
thounasnd cight hundred and eight’y-ﬁve, entitied “An act
concerning religious corporations,” is hereby amended by
adding to section seven of said chapter one hundred and
fitty-one the following words:

Any corporation organized under this act, the member-
ship of which in part extends to and resides in states
other than the state of Minnesota, shall have authority
to hold its annual meetings at such poinis without the
limits of the state of Minnesota as may be decided npon
from time to titue by said corporation at a previous an-
nual meeting, and such decision may be made at such
previous annual meeting by anthorizing the president of
such corporation to select and designate a place for the
holding of the next annual meeting of said corporation,
notice of the time and place of such meeting to be given
?fy publication in the recognized organ of the corporation,

it have one, at least three months previous to the time
of such annual meeting. If such corporation have no or-
gan, the publication of which is controlled by it, then such
notice may be given by publishing the same in at least
two patgers of general circulation, published at the capl-
tal of the state of Minnesota. .

S8gkc. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after iis passage.

Approved April 11, 1893.

CHAPTER 104,

An act to amend chapter one hundred and eighty-siz of the
general laws of the year 1885, entitled, “‘an act authorizing the
Sormation of companies for mutual insurance against losy and
damage by hail, tornadoes, cyclones and hurricanes.”’

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

Seorion i, That section three of chapter one hun-
dred and eighty-six of the general laws for the year 1885



